

9 In the paragraph 5.2.4.4, in the first sentence, the words "be to a standard acceptable to the Administration" are replaced by the words "should comply with recognized standards" and at the end of the second sentence, the words "by the Administration" are deleted.

10 In paragraph 5.4.1, the existing text of the second sentence is replaced by the following:

"Relaxations from these requirements may be accepted, in accordance with recognized standards, for piping inside cargo tanks and open-ended piping."

11 In paragraph 5.4.2.2, the words "satisfactory to the Administration" are replaced by the words "in accordance with recognized standards".

12 In paragraph 5.4.2.3, the words "acceptable to the Administration" are replaced by the words "complying with recognized standards".

13 In paragraph 5.4.3.2, in the first sentence, the words "standards acceptable to the Administration" are replaced by the words "recognized standards".

14 In paragraph 5.6.4, in the sixth sentence, the words "with 30 s of actuation" are replaced by the words "within 30 s of actuation".

CHAPTER 8 - CARGO TANK VENT SYSTEMS

15 In paragraph 8.2.2, the words "to the satisfaction of the Administration" are replaced by the words "complying with recognized standards".

CHAPTER 11 - FIRE PROTECTION AND FIRE EXTINCTION

16 In paragraph 11.2.4, in the second sentence, the words "All pipes, valves nozzles" are replaced by the words "All pipes, valves, nozzles".

CHAPTER 13 - INSTRUMENTATION (GAUGING, GAS DETECTION)

17 In paragraph 13.3.1, in the last sentence, the word "Administration" is deleted and the words "port Administration" are replaced by the words "port State authority".

18 In paragraph 13.6.9, the expression "column h" is replaced by the expression "column i".

CHAPTER 14 - PERSONNEL PROTECTION

19 In paragraph 14.4.1, the expression "column h" is replaced by the expression "column i".

CHAPTER 16 - USE OF CARGO AS FUEL

20 In paragraph 16.5.6, in the second sentence, the words "and these arrangements should be to the satisfaction of the Administration" are deleted.